

XITEM NO.33

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8858/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2016
in CM No. 643/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)
RAJ KUMAR BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date : 31/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Duggal, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to bring this
order to the notice of the trial court.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Madhu Narula)

Court Master