

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8858/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2016 in CM No.643/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAJ KUMAR BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, let the matter be listed after one week.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar