

ITEM NO.1505

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 19400/2017

RAJ KUMAR BHATIA

Appellant

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA

Respondent

Date : 15-12-2017 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshul Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.M. Khanwilkar and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)